## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 683/2017

ANUPAM TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA THR. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and and IA No.105047/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA No. 72309/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 11-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Ms. Rohit Rao, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1 List the petition on 5 December 2022.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR