## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition (Civil) No. 683/2017

ANUPAM TRIPATHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA THR. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and and IA No.105047/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No. 72309/2017 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 30-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Petitioner No. 1, who appears in person, states that substantial steps have been taken and, therefore, at this stage, he will not press the present writ petition.

The petitioners, however, reserve their liberty to approach

this Court or any jurisdictional High Court, if the need arises.

In view of the statement made, the writ petition is disposed of with the liberty as prayed for.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR